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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

                                                               COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

CCU 

 
Coalition of County Unions 
 
Mr. Derek Hsieh, Chair 
Mr. David Gillotte, Co-Chair 

 
2 Cupania Circle 
Monterey Park, CA 91755 

 
Phone: (310) 639-1014 
Fax: (310) 639-5314 
dhsieh@alads.org 
daveg@local1014.org 
 
Send Correspondence to: 
ccugroup@alads.org   

AFSCME 
Council 36 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Council 36 
 
Mr. Matthew A. Maldonado, Executive 
Director 
Mr. Wayne Palica, Field Director 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Vernon, CA  90058 

 
Phone: (213) 487-9887 
Fax: (213) 487-9890 
MMaldonado@afscme36.org 
Wpalica@afscme36.org  

AFSCME 
Local 119 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 119 
 
Mr. Felipe Saldivar, President 
Mr. Matthew A. Maldonado, Field Director        
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue  
Suite 203 
Vernon, CA  90058 

 
Phone: (213) 252-1305 - Ext. 305 
Fax: (213) 487-9890 
L119president@l119.afscme36.Org 
MMaldonado@afscme36.org 

AFSCME 
Local 685 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 685 
 
Mr. Eddie Chism, President 
Mr. Jonathan Byrd, Chief Steward 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Suite 151 
Vernon, CA  90058 
 

 
Phone: (213) 386-5860 
Cell: (661) 951-5181 
Fax: (213) 386-5878 
echism@afscme685.com 
jbyrd@afscme685.com  
 

mailto:dhsieh@alads.org
mailto:daveg@local1014.org
mailto:ccugroup@alads.org
mailto:MMaldonado@afscme36.org
mailto:Wpalica@afscme36.org
mailto:L119president@l119.afscme36.Org
mailto:MMaldonado@afscme36.org
mailto:echism@afscme685.com
mailto:jbyrd@afscme685.com
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

AFSCME 
Local 830 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 830 
 
Mr. Silvio Fonseca, President 
Ms. Lynnette Howard, Business 
Representative AFSCME Council 36 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 
 
 

 
Phone: (213) 487-9887 
Supraxtreme02@gmail.com 
 
Phone: (213) 487-9887 
Fax: (213) 487-9822 
LHoward@afscme36.org 

AFSCME 
Local 1083 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 1083 
 
Ms. Melissa Martinez, President 
Mr. Matthew A. Maldonado, Field Director 
 

 
514 Shatto Place 
Los Angeles, CA  
90020 

 
Phone: (562) 522-3681 
Fax: (213) 487-9822 
local1083afscme@gmail.com 
mmaldonado@afscme36.org 

AFSCME 
Local 1271 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 1271 
 
Ms. Tiffany Freeman, President  
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (323)474-1501 
Fax: (213) 487-9822 
president@lacountypa.org  

AFSCME  
Local 1967 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 1967 
 
Mr. Francisco Paredes III, President 
 
Send Correspondence to: 
Ms. Lynnette Howard, Business 
Representative AFSCME Council 36 
 

 
755 North Gramercy Place  
Los Angeles, CA 90038 
 
514 Shatto Place, 3rd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 

 
Phone: (323) 472-0639 
Fparedes30@aol.com 
 
Phone: (213) 252-1350 
Fax: (213) 487-9822 
LHoward@afscme36.org 

mailto:LHoward@afscme36.org
mailto:local1083afscme@gmail.com
mailto:mmaldonado@afscme36.org
mailto:president@lacountypa.org
mailto:Fparedes30@aol.com
mailto:LHoward@afscme36.org
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

AFSCME 
Local 2712 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 2712 
 
Mr. Beni Hernandez, President 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (213) 252-1382 
Fax: (626) 780-4149 
L2712@afscme36.org  

AFSCME 
Local 3511 

 
American Federation of State, County 
and Municipal Employees, Local 3511 
 
Mr. Robert Holguin, President 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (213) 252-1408 
Fax: (626) 780-4149 
holguinrobert@yahoo.com 
local3511@gmail.com 
 

ADDA 

 
Association of Los Angeles Deputy 
District Attorneys 
 
Ms. Michele Hanisee, President 
Ms. Melanie Bartlett, Executive Director 
 

 
515 South Flower Street 
36th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

 
Phone: (626) 318-1762 
Cell: (619) 820-7165 
Phone: (213) 533-4227 
nohumansinvolved@gmail.com  
mbartlett@laadda.com 
 

ALADS 

 
Association of Los Angeles Deputy 
Sheriffs 
 
Mr. Richard Pippin, President 
Mr. Derek Hsieh, Executive Director 
Mr. Mathew Cline, Labor Relations 
Manager 
 

 
2 Cupania Circle 
Monterey Park, CA 91755 

 
Phone: (323) 213-4005 
Fax: (323) 724-0140 
RPippin@alads.org  
dhsieh@alads.org  
Mcline@alads.org   
 
Send Correspondence to: 
labor@alads.org 
 

mailto:L2712@afscme36.org
mailto:holguinrobert@yahoo.com
mailto:local3511@gmail.com
mailto:nohumansinvolved@gmail.com
mailto:mbartlett@laadda.com
mailto:RPippin@alads.org
mailto:dhsieh@alads.org
mailto:Mcline@alads.org
mailto:labor@alads.org
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

APDI 

 
Association of Public Defender 
Investigators  
 
Mr. Paul De Medeiros, President 
 
Send Correspondence to: 
City Employees Associates 
Mr. Jeffrey W. Natke, General Manager 
 
 

 
PO Box 1301 
1401 Clarkdale Avenue 
Norwalk, CA 90650 
 
4401 Atlantic Avenue 
Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90807 
 

 
Phone: (213) 514-3332 
apdiunionla@gmail.com  
 
Phone: (562) 433- 6983 
Fax: (562) 433-1264 
cea@cityemployees.net 

BCTC 

 
Los Angeles / Orange Counties Building 
and Construction Trades Council, AFL-
CIO 
 
Mr. Chad Boggio, Council Representative 
Mr. Ernesto Medrano, Executive Secretary 
 
 

 
1626 Beverly Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90026 

 
Phone: (213) 483-4222 
Phone: (213) 483-4419 
Fax: (213) 483-4419 
cboggio@laocbuildingtrades.org 
emedrano@laocbuildingtrades.org  
 

CAPE 

 
California Association of Professional  
Employees, MEBA, AFL-CIO 
 
Mr. Carlos Clayton, President 
Ms. Leis Rodriguez, Labor Relations 
Director 
 
 

 
3018 East Colorado Boulevard 
Suite 200 
Pasadena, CA  91107 

 
Phone: (626) 437-8977 
Fax: (626) 243-4419 
carlos@capeunion.org 
leis@capeunion.org 
 

mailto:apdiunionla@gmail.com
mailto:cea@cityemployees.net
mailto:cboggio@laocbuildingtrades.org
mailto:emedrano@laocbuildingtrades.org
mailto:carlos@capeunion.org
mailto:leis@capeunion.org
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

CIR 

 
Committee of Interns & Residents, SEIU 
 
Ms. Morgan Currier, Regional Director 
Southern California/New Mexico   
 
 

 
1545 Wilshire Boulevard 
Suite 608 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 
Phone: (213) 435-4008 
Fax: (213) 380-3996 
mcurrier@cirseiu.org 

Firefighters 
Local 1014 

 
Los Angeles County Fire Fighters 
Association, Local 1014, IAFF, 
AFL-CIO  
 
Mr. David Gillotte, President 
 
 

 
3460 Fletcher Avenue 
El Monte, CA  91731 

 
Phone: (310) 639-1014 
Fax: (310) 639-5314 
daveg@local1014.org   
michelle@local1014.org 
 

IUOE 

 
 
International Union of Operating 
Engineers, Local 501, AFL-CIO 
 
Mr. Jose Barba, Representative 
 

 
2405 West Third Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90057 

 
Phone: (213) 247-9698 
Phone: (310) 403-8094 
Fax: (213) 385-7324 
jbarba@local501.org  
 

LACOLA 

 
Los Angeles County Lifeguard 
Association 
 
Mr. Gregory Crum, President 
 
 

 
PO Box 99 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90267 
 

 
Phone: (310) 779-1513 
gcrum@lacola.org 
info@lacola.org 

mailto:ryoung@cirseiu.org
mailto:daveg@local1014.org
mailto:michelle@local1014.org
mailto:jbarba@local501.org
mailto:gcrum@lacola.org
mailto:info@lacola.org
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

COALITION OF COUNTY UNIONS 

PPOA 

 
Professional Peace Officers Association 
 
Mr. Steven Johnson, President 
Mr. Wayne Quint, Executive Director 
 
 
 

 
188 East Arrow Highway 
San Dimas, CA 91773 

 
Phone: (323) 261-3010 
Phone: (562) 547-0015 
Fax: (909) 480-3011 
sjohnson@ppoa.com 
WQuint@ppoa.com 

Teamsters 
Local 911 

 
Los Angeles County Association of 
Environmental Health Specialists 
 
Ms. Judith Serlin, Sr. Business 
Representative 
Mr. Carlos Rubio, President 
 

 
9900 Flower Street 
Bellflower, CA 90706 

 
Phone: (213) 544-1677 
Cell: (213) 471-3005 
Cell: (562) 427- 7298 
Fax: (562) 427-7298 
 
jserlin@teamsters986.org 
crubio@teamsters911.com 
 

UAPD 

 
Union of American Physicians and 
Dentists, AFSCME, AFL-CIO 
 
Mr. Stuart Bussey, President 
Mr. Chris Ige, Representative 
Ms. Indya Adams, Representative/Organizer 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
316 West 2nd Street 
Suite 500 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 
 

 
Phone: (310) 398-4038 
sbussey@uapd.com 
cige@uapd.com  
uapdla@uapd.com 

mailto:sjohnson@ppoa.com
mailto:jserlin@teamsters986.org
mailto:crubio@teamsters911.com
mailto:sbussey@uapd.com
mailto:cige@uapd.com
mailto:uapdla@uapd.com
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS 

 

SEIU, LOCAL 721 

SEIU Local 
721 

 
SEIU Local 721, CTW, CLC 
 
Mr. David Green, President 
Mr. Ruben Soto, Director of Member 
Benefits and Employee Relations 
 

 
1545 Wilshire Boulevard  
Suite 100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 
Phone: (877) 721-4968 
Phone: (213) 448-3131 
Cell: (213) 304-4765 
Fax: (213) 380-3996 
David.Green@seiu721.org 
Ruben.soto@seiu721.org 
 

INDEPENDENT UNIONS 

CSAA 

 
Child Support Attorneys Association 
 
Mr. Tris Carpenter, Representative 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (323) 524 – 3303 
tris@laborstrategies.net 

 
DPD Union 

Local 148 
 

 
Los Angeles Public Defenders Union 
 
Mr. Tris Carpenter, Representative 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (323) 524 – 3303 
tris@laborstrategies.net 

PMA (CSSD) 

 
Program Managers Association 
 
Mr. Tris Carpenter, Representative 
 

 
3375 East Slauson Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90058 

 
Phone: (323) 524 – 3303 
tris@laborstrategies.net 

mailto:David.Green@seiu721.org
mailto:Ruben.soto@seiu721.org
mailto:tris@laborstrategies.net
mailto:tris@laborstrategies.net
mailto:tris@laborstrategies.net

